

**OIL INDIA LIMITED**  
**RAJASTHAN FIELD**  
**JODHPUR**

**CORRIGENDUM DATED 13.05.2022**  
**To EOI NO. OIL/RF/IND/EOI/12/2022**

A. This amendment against Expression of Interest No. OIL/RF/IND/EOI/12/2022 is issued as under:

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Page No/Clause No</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
1	Title of the EOI	Expression of Interest (EOI) No. OIL/RF/IND/EOI/12/2022 from interested entities for utilization of natural gas on as is where is basis available in the Jaisalmer PML block of Oil India Limited, Rajasthan.	Expression of Interest (EOI) No. OIL/RF/IND/EOI/12/2022 from interested entities for <b>Purchase</b> of natural gas on as is where is basis available in the Jaisalmer PML block of Oil India Limited, Rajasthan.

B. All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.

\*\*\*\*